2024 Regular Session

HOUSE RESOLUTION NO. 240

BY REPRESENTATIVES JORDAN, BOYD, BRASS, BRYANT, CARPENTER, WILFORD CARTER, CHASSION, FISHER, GREEN, HUGHES, JACKSON, TRAVIS JOHNSON, KNOX, LAFLEUR, LARVADAIN, LYONS, MARCELLE, MENA, MILLER, NEWELL, PHELPS, SELDERS, TAYLOR, WALTERS, WILLARD, AND YOUNG

A RESOLUTION

To express the condolences of the House of Representatives upon the death of Tammy Janell Downs.

WHEREAS, it is with immense sadness and profound regret that the House of Representatives of the Legislature of Louisiana has learned of the passing, on May 6, 2024, of Tammy Janell Downs; and

WHEREAS, Tammy was born on April 11, 1974, in Jacksonville, North Carolina, and she was a beloved daughter, wife, mother, and friend; she was also the beloved stepdaughter of Representative Pat Moore; and

WHEREAS, after receiving a bachelor's degree, Ms. Downs began a successful career as a pharmaceutical sales representative; she later embraced her role as a devoted stay-at-home mother, and she poured her love and dedication into the care of her family; and

WHEREAS, Tammy was an inspiring woman who offered her unwavering kindness, generosity, and love to all who were privileged enough to have known her; and

WHEREAS, Tammy Janell Downs leaves to cherish her beautiful memory her spouse, children, parents, and siblings; she will be deeply missed, but her legacy of love and joy shall live on in perpetuity.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the House of Representatives of the Legislature of Louisiana does hereby express heartfelt condolences on the death of Tammy Janell Downs and does hereby extend sincerest wishes that her family, friends, and loved ones find comfort in their shared memories of her beautiful life.

SPEAKER OF THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES